

Date: 22/January/2024

Clarification on:

Invitation to Tender for MAG Lebanon

Ref#: MAG LB-2024-ITT-01 - Provision of Forklift

Question 1: I would like to know details regarding the Payment Schedule for this tender.

Will there be a down payment involved in this tender?

Answer 1: We aim for a fair and mutually beneficial payment structure, and it will be discussed further upon awarding and contracting.

Question 2: Please advise if we can offer you two options for two different forklifts each from a different country of origin, one is in stock (VAT and customs fees already paid), while the other is in transit (reaches Beirut Port and you can handle it from there excluding VAT and customs fees, so cheaper option).

Answer 2: yes, this is possible.

Question 3: Can the lead time be extended till the end of April for units unavailable in stock?

Answer 3: yes, and this will be considered in our evaluation.